Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 57(02)2024 IPS u/s 153-A/443/447/448/397/427/188/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(32)(1)2024 G-SPM-PS u/s 153-A/443/447/448/397/427/188/34 IPC)

Date & hour of occurrence: 18/10/2023 & 23/12/2023

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
05/02/2024 at 2.10 pm	At the residence of the complainant, (House No. 49, Sl. No. 283) standing at Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal East / About 2.5 Km North East	05/02/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Yangkhosei Baite (74) S/o (L) Yamhol Baite of Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal East	Unknown miscreants from Meitei community	Promoting enmity between different groups, criminal trespass, house trespass, robbery, damage, disobeying an order issued by public servant with common intention	SI Rocky Laishram will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached by 1C,OC/IPS 05/02/2024		Punishable / u/s 153- A/443/447/448/397/427 188/34 IPC		\ \ \ \ \ \

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manupus

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC.OC/IPS 05/02/2024

Officer-in-charge

This report is retroted as an OE of The Officer In-char Sapormeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. Imphal West Dist., Mampur

Submission of Complaint Letter for Lodge of F.I.R. Subject:

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Sir,

To

With reference to the above subject, I have the honour to report that my residential building (House No. 49, Sl. No. 283) standing at Canaan Veng, North AOC Imphal East - 795001, Wangkhei Assembly Constituency, Manipur was looted on 18th October, 2023 by some unknown miscreants from Meitei Community. The looted properties includes Furnitures, Almirahs, Utensils, Blankets, Electronic devices etc.

Now, we learnt from a reliable source on 23rd December, 2023 that the unknown miscreants from Meitei Community locked the house with an intention to occupy as their own house. This is against the standing order of the State Order No. 3608/2/2023-HD-HD Dated the 10th October, But we have no any alternative means except to submit this affidavit and further report you to link my affidavit to the JIC (Judicial Inquiry Commission) set up by the Ministy of Home Affairs, Govt of India under the Chairmanship of Shri Ajai Lamba, Chief Justice (Rtd.) of the Gauhati High Court's notice, Dt. 20/11/23 and its deadline notice of 24/01/24.

In this regard, I requested your kind esteem office to take up necessary legal action.

This report is treated as O.E. 13'

This report is treated as O.E. 13'

FIR NO. 00 (32) (1) 2024 G7-58m. 85'

FIR NO. 00 (32) (1) 2024 1448 | 397/429 | 188 | 34 11 (

Tangelose' baile (YANGKHOSEI BAITE) (74) S/o (L) Yamhol Baite

Yours faithfully

Of Canaan Veng, North AOC Imphal East - 795001

8415983621